MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

Berlin Music Commission – The Cooperation Network of the Berlin Music Industry.

"Berlin is hip, Berlin is over, Berlin is sexy, Berlin is poor, Berlin is Europe's hotspot." No matter what one thinks of this city, today's hype is due to yesterday's actions. What it needs now is new ideas for tomorrow! The powerhouse that generates this city's energy shouldn't collapse due to an overdose of self-confidence.

The Berlin Music Commission organizes and connects the key players in Berlin's music scene and acts as their contact towards politics and other industries. Through an active interconnection with other fields and businesses, we bundle differences in expertise, to create and support creative and economic potential. As a consequence, we jointly develop long-term projects that help our members to be ready for the tasks and challenges of a business moving more and more towards digitalization as well as the sustainability of the music business in the capital.

Membership

There are 4 levels of basic annual contributions. The basic contribution depends on the number of employees and size of the company:

Individuals pay an annual fee of
100 Euro

Small companies (owner and 2 employees)
300 Euro

· Medium-sized companies (owners and 3-10 employees)

and associates 500 Euro

Large companies (over 10 employees)
800 Euro

These contributions provide a cost-sharing structure for general services and allow for participation in the following general network activities:

- · Use of the BMC member logo
- Listing with logo on the BMC website
- Internal BMC newsletter
- · Distribution of members' news via the BMC channels
- Money saving offers and benefits such as group discounts on professional fees, accreditation, and bookings, as well as a 20% GEMA discount
- Access to BMC Backstage, a 2-month network meeting, and various other events

In addition to the annual fee, a **one-time admission fee of 100 Euros** will be charged. The admission fee holds the value of two shares of the cooperative. These shares may be acquired from other members of the cooperative. Detailed information on the procedure can be obtained from the office of the Berlin Music Commission.

A claim for the acquisition of membership does not exist. Membership requires

berlin music commission

Das Kooperationsnetzwerk Der Berliner Musikbranche

Berlin Music Commission eG

Brückenstr. 1 10179 Berlin

T +49 (0) 30 86 43 15 13 F +49 (0) 30 86 43 15 14

contact@berlin-music-commission.de www.berlin-music-commission.de

Vorstand

Olaf Kretschmar (Vorsitzender) Jana Scheffert

Aufsichtsrat

Sören Birke (Vorsitzender)

Register

Amtsgericht Charlottenburg Genossenschaftsregister GNR 654 B

Steuer ID: DE 257906565

Berliner Sparkasse

the approval of the Board of Directors

Membership termination is possible after a period of 3 months until <u>the end of the year.</u>

berlin music commission

Declaration	
Yes, I / we	
Company	
Business Division	
Contact	
Function	
Address	
Tel / Fax	
Email	
Mobile	
would like to become a member with basic annual contributions in the amount of □100 € □300 € □500 € und □800 €.	
Date	
Signature, Stamp	

I /We agree with the storage of our data by the Berlin Music Commission eG.